City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board Meeting Agenda City Hall, City Council Chambers 400 Robert D Ray Drive Des Moines, Iowa 50309

August 9, 2021 4:45 PM

Due to the increased community transmission of COVID-19 in Polk County, we have implemented a face covering requirement in City buildings. The requirement applies to both staff and the visiting public and includes attendance at Council meetings. If you do not have a face covering, one will be provided for you.

MHAGB Item 1 - Roll Call.

MHAGB Item 2 - APPROVING AGENDA, AS PRESENTED AND/OR, AS AMENDED:

MHAGB Item 3 - <u>Submittal</u> of Family Self-Sufficiency Program Coordinator Grant Application to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

(Board Communication No. 21-352)

MHAGB Item 4 - <u>Regarding</u> award of contract for installation of two (2) 150 KW back-up generators for Oak Park Plaza and Highland Park Plaza to Interstate Power Systems, Inc. (Larry J. Swartz, CFO).

(Board Communication No. 21-351)

MOTION TO ADJOURN.

The City of Des Moines is pleased to provide accommodations to disabled individuals or groups and encourages participation in City government. To better serve you, please notify us at least three business days in advance when possible at 515-283-4209, should special accommodations be required. Assistive Listening Devices are available for meetings in the City Council Chambers.

View City Council agendas online at DSM.city



All-America City 1949 1976 1981 2003 2010 2017